## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल- मंझौल-बखरी।

Email id-xen.rwd.manjhaul@gmail.com

मंझोल-बखरी , दिनांक....रु..४/1.2-1

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मंझौल-बस्तरी।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी -सह-सचिव, ब्राडा, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय:-

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (Brics [NDB]) अंतर्गत पर्थों के लिए राशि विमुक्ति के संबंध में ।

महाशय,

उपर्युवत विषय के संबंध में सूचित करना हैं कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मंझौल-बस्तरी अंतर्गत कार्यान्तित कराये जा रहे मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (Brics [NDB]) के अंतर्गत विभिन्न पथों की अधियाचना (विहित प्रपत्र) में अंकित राशि रूपये 4,20,934.00 (चार लाख बीस हजार नौं सौं चौतीस) मात्र विमुक्ति हेतु भेजी जा रही हैं।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उत्तत संवेदक का नाम आवंटन में जोड़ने एवं उत्तत अंकित राशि विमुक्त करने की कृपा की जाए।

अनु0:-विहित प्रपत्र।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,

कार्य प्रमंडल मंझील-बस्तरी

## FORM 19-A

Form of Utilisation Certificate upto 08th November 2021 MMGSY (Brics [NDB]

PIU: E.E. RWD, (W) Division, Manjhaul-Bakhari

SI. I	No. Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received ( in Rs. Lacs)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural roads under MMGSY (Brics [NDB])	Vide Lt No 22we dt 22.02.2021	22.42056	Certified that out of Rs 63.52470 Lac received in favour of Executive Engineer, RWD, Works Division, Manjhaul-Bakhri; a sum of Rs 63.52461 Lac has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY (Brics [NDB]) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance Fund Rs 09
		Vide Lt No 31we dt 04.03.2021	41.10414	
	Total		63.52470	

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioed have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

## Kind of Cheeks exercised :-

(1)	Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
(ii)	Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending
	Engineer.
(iii)	Construction material have been tested.
(iv)	Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
(v)	All other / codal formalities have been observed.

## 3 Physical Progress achieved :-

(i) Construction of Road Works. (ii) Construction of CD Works.

RWD, Works Division, Manjhaul-Bakhri

**Executive Engineer** RWD, Works Division, Manjhaul-Bakhri

ae of	Format for Requisition of Allotment under Head Mukhya Mantri Gram Sam <sub>hak</sub> yojna BRICS (NDB) se of Division :- R.W.D. (W) Div., Manjhaul-Bakhri.	sition of Allotm Manjhaul-Bakhri.	ent und	ler Head I	Mukhya N	Mantri G	ram Sam <sub>p,</sub>	<sub>k</sub> yojna I	BRICS (NDB)	
Name of	Name of Circle :- R.W.D. (W) Circle Samastipur	iamastipur						7	Month - Novemb	
SI.No.	Name of Road	Name of Contractor	Amount of	Agreement Amount (In Lacs)	Amount cs)		Total Expenditure	work as per De	Current Physical Status of Demand (In World	21
		(In English)	lakh)	Main Work	Maintenance	(III Lates)	S (m page)	(In Lacs)	10	Remart
1	2	3	4	OI	6	7		10	10 11	T
1	Paschim Tola to Malpur	M/S Jay Mata Bhagwati Const&Co.	20.60000	19,98253	0.71769	0.00000	0.00000	4.20934	4.20934 Incompleted	15
		(Rs. Four Lac Twenty Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Four Only	Thousand Ni	ne Hundred Thi	rty Four Only			Rt Worl	Executive Engineer   1 2    Rural Works Department  Work Division, Manjhaul-Bakhri.	
									J. Bar.	

Scanned with CamScanner